CErnsu's Q. Search
---eure,u
BROWSE BY TOPIC EXPLORE DATA LIBRARY SURVEYS/ PROGRAMS INFORMATION FOR... AND A CODE ABOUT US
fl Census.gov > Oata > Developers
Developers
About this Section
API Forum
App Gallery

The American Community Surwy (ACS) is an ongoing sw...-er that pro,·ides data e\·ery year -- gi\·ing
communities the current information they need to plan in\·estments and sen·ices_ The ACS co,·ers a
acs5> g~gm~ ~ grmm.s .VIA ~v.ks. ~ hnJa.__a~gm· data 2017 acs acs5 cp!Q..fik
cprofile
acs5> g~g{j~ variables grQYp2; NIA ~~ documentation https -//api.census.g9v/data'2Ql 7/acs/acs)l12rofile
profile.
ACS 5-Year broad range of topics about social. economic, demographic, and housing characteristics of the U.S acsi
Subject population. The subject tables include the following geographies: nation, all states (including DC and 2017 acs5> g~gG~ ~ gCQ!!pJ: ggs ~v.ks. ~ hnJa.__a~go,· data 2017 acs ru:s5 subjro
Tables Puerto Rico), all metropolitan areas, all congressional districts, all counties, all places and all tracts. subject
Subject tables pro\·ide an o,·erYiew of the estimates a,·ailable in a particular topic. The data are
presented as both cowits and percentages. There are o\·er 66,000 nriables in this dataset
4 datasets
[ [ "NAME" , "GEO_ ID " , " Bl9013_001E " , " Bl9013~ 001 M'' , " I-IA.ME' ' , " Bl9013_001 EA", "819013_ 001~ " , "z i p c ode t a bu l a t i on a r e a " ] ,
[ " ZCTA5 84306 " , "86000001.JS84 306 " , "71806" , "671 78 " , "ZCTA5 84306", null , nu ll , '' 84306 " ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 8477 5 " , "86000001.JS84 77'5" , " - 666666666" , " - 22 2222.2 22 " , " ZCTA:5 8477 5 " , " - " , .. .... , "8477 5" ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 84762 " , ' '86000001.JS84762 " , " - 666666666 '' , " - 22222 22 22 '' , "ZCTA.5 84762" , ,., - " , ' '"*" , "84762" ] ,
[ " ZCTA5 8477 2", ' '860'0000l'JS84772" , "3 39 '58", " 23985", " ZCTA5 84772", nu ll , nu ll , '·' 84 772" ] ,
[ " ZCTA5 84781 " , " 86000001.JS84781" , "48000", "12'538" , "ZCTA5 84781", nu ll , nu ll , '·' 84781 " ] ,
[ "ZCTAS 84 511 " , "860'0000l'JS84511" , " 56377 " , "1031 9 " , "ZCTA5 84 511" , nu ll , nu ll , '' 84511" ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 84 513", "86000001.JS84513", "47'5-00" , "91'5-2", " ZCTA5 845-13 " , nu ll , nul 1 , "84 513" ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 84 516","86000001.JS8451 6 " , " 537'50 " , "18884 " , " ZCTA5 84 516", nu ll , nu ll , "8451 6 " ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 84 522", ' '860'00001.JS84522 ' ' , "4 2813 " , "19724 " , " ZCTA5 84 522", nu ll , nu ll , '·' 84522" ] ,
[ " ZCTA5 84 532 " , " 86000001.JS84532" , "46848", " 51 '51", "ZCTA5 84 5-32", null , null, "845 32" ) ,
[ "ZCTA5 84601 " , "860'0000l'JS84 601 " , "44436", "3480" , " ZCTA5 8460 1 " , nu ll , null, "84601 " ],
[ "ZCTA5 84620","86000001.JS84 620", " 64688 " , "1744 9","ZCTA5 84620", nu ll , nu ll , "84620 " ] ,
[ "ZCTA5 84628 " , "860'0000l'JS84 628" , "47'5-00" , "17379 " , " ZCTA5 84628", nu ll , nu 11 , "84628 " ) ,
[ "ZCTA5 84629 " , ' '86000001.JS84629 ' ' , " 68113", "8184 ", " ZCTA5 84629", nu ll , nul 1 , "84629 " ] ,
Step 5. There are two parts of the URL that you will need to change:
a) First, we want to change our table number to “B19013”.
At the (B01001) portion of the URL change the table number to “B19013,”
b) Second, since we want to build a URL for “all zip code tabulation areas,” change the section of the URL from the
U.S. to all zip code tabulation areas.  Change the “&for=us:1” to “&for=zip%20code%20tabulation%20area:*”
There are more geographies available, and you can find the complete list here:
available, but the examples will show you how to build URLs (or API calls) for all the geographies.
Step 6: After making these adjustments to the URL, the final query is:
Hit the Enter key to pull the results. The results are in json format. Below are the first few lines.
B +, • • Bookl - Excel III - D X
File Insert I Page L, I Formul I Data I Review I View I Smart, 1 HPE Al I HPE AL I JMP I ACROE I SAS I Q Tell me... Bernadett... ,q, Share
A ~ Calibri 11 - - ~ General ~ Conditional Formatting • ~ Insert . :I: • ~ T •
[j IF~. B I y A' A. - - - ~· $ . % ~ Format as Table · £X Delete . [il. P ·
Paste
•= •= ~.,,. .. o .00 iiJ Format • "' :..:...: . ~ . 00 � .O Cell Styles• "'- .
Clipboard r. Font r. Alignment r. Number r. Styles Cell s Editing
18 f,c
A B C D E F G H K -------~~~~~~- - ~~L __.____,G
1 [["NAME","GEO_ID","B19013_001E","B19013_001M","NAME","B19013_001EA","B19013_001MA","z ip code tabulation area7 , LJ
2 ["ZCTM 84306","B600000US84306","71B06","67178","ZCTM 84306",null,null,"843061,
3 [''ZCT M 84775","8600000US84775","-666666666","-222222222","ZCT M 84775", "-"; -•, "84775'1,
4 ["ZCT M 84762","8600000US84762","-666666666","-222222222","ZCT M 84762", "-","~","84762'1,
5 ["ZCTM 84772","8600000US84772","33958","23985","ZCTM 84772",null,null,"847721 ,
6 ["ZCTM 84781","8600000US84781","48000","12538","ZCTM 84781",null,null,"847811 ,
7 ["ZCT M 84511 ","8600000US84511 ","56377","10319","ZCT M 84511",null,null,"845111 ,~--~j
8 [''ZCTM 84513","8600000US84513","47500","9152","ZCTM 84513",null,null,"845131, ,_! ___ _
g [''ZCT M 84516",''8600000US84516","53750","18884 ","ZCT M 84516",null,null,"845161,
10 ["ZCTM 84522",''8600000US84522","42813","19724","ZCTM 84522",null,null,"845221 ,
11 ["ZCTM 84532","8600000US84532","46848","5151","ZCTM 84532",null,null,"84532'1,
12 ["ZCTM 84601","8600000US84601","44436","3480","ZCTM 84601",null,null,"84601'1,
13 ["ZCTM 84620","8600000US84620","64688","17449","ZCTM 84620",null,null,"846201,
14 [''ZCT M 84628", "8600000US84628","47500","17379",''ZCT M 84628",null,null,"846281,
B .., . ; Bookl E-c~
0
FIie Homt I t~rt I P~tUyout I Formuliis 1B Review I View I Sm,;rtV,ew I HPEAlM ] HPEALMUploadAdd-,n I JMP I ACROBAT I SAS I Q Tel me BtrNdette.- A. Shart
[} [Il connttttOM ti • T FLn hftll ff-a Consohdatt! ,-,,
'7
_.,.,,,
t-?
Get External Emt,ng Reheh ll Son '"'" l,Mv.,,cl!d
What-If F0<ttast
Data • ..onn«t,ons .dtll b Man.ge Data Mod~ An.olysd- ..,...
GrlbttrrWIIOtll Connt<bons Sort&F,N.tr 01t1Tools fortc."'t
Al ,. -;,=~=~~•~•~B1= 13 001r,•e19013 QOl M* *NAME*,*819013 OOlEA*,*B19013 OOlMA*,• z1p code tabulation area*] ,
X l M A
(rNAME", GEO_IO","B 19013_001 E","8 1901 The Tu t Waurd hH determined that your data Is DeUmi1ed.
2 rzcTA5
3 rzcTA5
4 rzcTA5
Rudy
306", "8600000US84306'",-Je~:~, If this h correct. choose Nu t,. or choose the dat. type that but demi bu your data.
775","8600000US84775"," Ong,nal data type
762"."8600000US84762","~ Choose the file type that but desmbu your data.:
77T,"8600000US8477T,"33958",
781","8600000US8478 1 ", "48(Xl()",
511". "8600000US8451 ,-,"5637r.
513"."'9600000US84513","47600",
516", "8600000US84516*,"53750"' ',
, "8600000US84522", "42813",
532", "8600000US84532" .-•6848-,
", "8600000US84629", "68113",
630", "8600000US84630","52113" ,
1
","8600000US84634",96041r.:
1·. "8600000US8464r ."42070"".
663-,"8600000US84663-,"63922",
e ehml1ed • Ch1ti1dUS such H comnwis or tabs lt~rate H<h field.
Fu:td ytldth • F1t lds 1ft ,1,gntd m columns with SPil(U bdwten H th f1tld.
Ptn'itw of selected dillil.
[ ("NAKI", "CEO_ID'", "BltOU_OOlt" , "8lt011_0 0lll'" , "RAKl*, ·auou_oo "
["::CTAS 8430£", "HOOOOO-USI O Or . '"718 0 E" , " '7178'", "ZCTAS , n or ,n
[";:CTAS 84775"', "8'-000000S8 4775", " - HU€UU", "' - ll2l222l::?" , "l?:C"fA
[" ::CTAS 1 47'2* , .. , , o o o o oost 47El " , " •UUEHU", ·-:122222222• , • : CTA
["?CTAS 1 4772", "8£0 0000-US8477l", "33958" , " l:J,85", " ! CTAS 8 4772" ,n ,;
~ [ln1sh
710"',"8600000US84710","46250","28165","ZCT/45 84710",null,null,"84710"),
.. ~(;JW)f}4- .. :wu:..:.,._,;,.s. .. ~JJL.n1J.ll.:lWXl,,C.~----------
Shtttl ,~
N 0 a
Count 33121 1111 Ill e!J -

.. ...
'GI • EB li]Foll· z
Paste ., B I II . .4. . - - ~~ ~ Merge&Centtt $ • CJ!,. •J .'ll CondrboNI Forl'Nlt as C<II ln«rt ~de fonNt Sort& Find&
. f0fm&tt1ng • Tab~· Styles• ~ c~, .. Fifttr·Stiect•
Cl1pbo.rd Font Ahgnment r. Number r. Stytn Cell, Edrt1n9
Al ,. NAME
A B C D G H K M N •
INAMe IGEO_ID Bl.9013_001E Bl.9013_001M NAME Bl.9013_001EA Bl.9013_001MA zip code tabulation area
ZCTA5 84306 8600000US84306 71806 67178 ZCTA584306 null null 84306
ZCTA5 84775 8600000US84775 (X) (X) ZCTA584775 84775
4 ZCTA5 84762 8600000US84762 (X) (X) ZCTA584762 84762
ZCTA5 84772 8600000US84772 33958 23985 ZCTA584m null null 84m
ZCTA5 84781 8600000US84781 48000 12538 ZCTA5'54781 null null 84781
ZCTA5 84511 8600000US84511 56377 10319 ZCTA5 84511 null null 84511
8 ZCTA5 84513 8600000US84513 47500 9152 ZCTA584513 null null 84513
9 ZCT A5 84516 8600000U584516 53750 18884 ZCTA584516 null null 84516
10 ZCTA5 84522 8600000US845ZZ 42813 19n4 ZCTA584522 null null 84522
11 ZCTA5 84532 8600000US84532 46848 5151 ZCTA584532 null null 84532
12 ZCTA5 84601 8600000US84601 44436 3480 ZCT A5 84601 null null 84601
13 ZCTA5 84620 8600000US84620 64688 17449 ZCTA5 84620 null null 84620
14 ZCTA5 84628 8600000U584628 47500 17379 ZCTA5 84628 null null 846Z8
15 ZCTA5 84629 8600000U584629 68113 8184 ZCT A5 84629 null null 84629
16 ZCTA5 84630 8600000U584630 5Zll3 19690 ZCTA584630 null null 84630
17 ZCTA5 84634 8600000U584634 60417 10066 ZCTA584634 null null 84634
18 ZCTA5 84647 8600000U584647 42070 8094 ZCTA584647 null null 84647
19 ZCTA584663 8600000US84663 63922 2817 ZCTA584663 null null 84663
20 ZCTA5 84710 8600000US84710 46250 28155 ZCTA584710 null null 84710
·- ~---..-..
ShHt1 (•,